OP \$190.00 287551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proctor & Gamble Company		04/11/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OT OverTime, LLC
Street Address:	425 Walnut St
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875511	ОТ
Serial Number:	78017447	GAME ON
Registration Number:	2949695	VERTICAL BLAST
Registration Number:	2856829	POWER RUSH
Registration Number:	2878003	BODY SLAM
Registration Number:	2872638	LID LOCK
Registration Number:	2868002	LID LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541 306 6753

Email: stearnss@bendbroadband.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns

Address Line 1: 2453 NW Hosmer Lake Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0222

900049534

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97701			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns		
Signature:	/Susan Daly Stearns/		
Date:	05/22/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P&G transfer of mark017#page1.tif source=P&G transfer of mark017#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) shown on the attached Schedule A that is hereby incorporated herein (hereinafter the "Mark(s)"), in connection with the goods and services indicated on such Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain current and valid federal registrations and applications for registration for the Mark(s) upon the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified and described in the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Registration(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has an obligation under a Trademarks Sale and Purchase Agreement between the parties dated October 29, 2002 (hereinafter the "Sale Agreement") to transfer certain of said Mark(s), Registration(s) and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the same to OT OverTime, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 425 Walnut St., Suite 1800, Cincinnati, OH 45202 (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of value and benefits conveyed to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) and the Registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark(s). Assignee acknowledges that said assignment fulfills all of Assignor's remaining obligations under the Sale Agreement.

This Assignment is effective as of the//_day	of
•	
Assignor	Assignee
By Mikes	By: Kulu
Name: //effreyD. Weedman	Name: Kwen Frank
Title: Vice-President, External Business Devel.	Title: (167)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0224

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. REG. NO. / U.S. SER. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
OT	2,875,511	August 17, 2004	Hair care preparations, skin care preparations, namely, skin soap, body wash, and personal deodorant and antiperspirant for children
GAME ON	78/017,447		Cologne
VERTICAL BLAST	2,949,6695	May 10, 2005	Fragrance ingredient or combination of fragrance ingredients sold as an intergral component of hair care preparations, namely, shampoo and hair gel; non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body wash; anti-perspirants and deodorants
POWER RUSH	2,856,829	June 22, 2004	Fragrance sold as an integral component of shampoo, hair gel, hair pomade, deodorant, and body wash
BODY SLAM	2,878,003	August 24, 2004	Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body wash.
LID LOCK	2,872,638	August 10, 2004	Hair care preparations, namely, hair gel
LID LOCK	2,868,002	July 27, 2004	Hair care preparations, namely, pomade

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0225